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The Legal 500 US has recommended Sheppard Mullin in the following 21 practice areas:

Antitrust - Cartel
Antitrust - Civil Litigation/Class Actions
Dispute Resolution - Corporate Investigations and White-Collar Criminal Defense
Government - Government Contracts
Industry Focus - Energy: Renewable/Alternative
Industry Focus - Healthcare: Health Insurers
Industry Focus - Healthcare: Service Providers
Intellectual Property - Copyright
Intellectual Property - Trademarks: Litigation
Labor and Employment - Labor and Employment Disputes (Including Collective Actions): Defense
M&A/Corporate and Commercial - M&A: Middle-Market (Sub-$500m)
M&A/Corporate and Commercial - Venture Capital and Emerging Companies
Media, Technology and Telecoms - Advertising and Marketing
Media, Technology and Telecoms - Cyber Law (Including Data Protection And Privacy)
Media, Technology and Telecoms - Media and Entertainment
Media, Technology and Telecoms - Technology: Transactions
Media, Technology and Telecoms - Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory
Media, Technology and Telecoms - Telecoms and Broadcast: Transactional
Real Estate - Construction (Including Construction Litigation)
Real Estate - Land Use/Zoning
Real Estate

The directory individually recommends the following 76 lawyers in their respective areas:

Antitrust - Cartel
Donald Klawiter
Gary Halling
James McGinnis
Leo Caseria
Michael Cohen
Michael Scarborough
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Antitrust - Civil Litigation/Class Actions
Gary Halling
James McGinnis
Leo Caseria
Michael Cohen
Michael Scarborough

Dispute Resolution - Corporate Investigations and White-Collar Criminal Defense
Bethany Hengsbach
Bryan Daly
Charles Kreindler
Kevin Puvalowski
Raymond Marshall
Robert Rhoad

Government - Government Contracts
Anne Perry
Bryan Daly
Jeff Kern
John Chierichella*
Jonathan Aronie
Jonathan Meyer
Robert Rhoad

Industry Focus - Energy - Renewable/Alternative
Michael Distefano
Tony Toranto

Industry Focus - Healthcare - Health Insurers
Aytan Dahukey
Eric Klein
Moe Keshavarzi

Industry Focus - Healthcare - Service Providers
Aytan Dahukey
Eric Klein
Michael Paddock
Robert Rhoad

Intellectual Property - Copyright
Paul Garrity
Seong Kim

Intellectual Property - Trademarks - Litigation
Carlo Van den Bosch
Laura Chapman
Paul Garrity
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Labor and Employment - Labor and Employment Disputes (Including Collective Actions): Defense
Adam Rosenthal
Brian Murphy
Derek Havel
Garen Dodge
Greg Labate
Jonathan Stoler
Kelly Hensley
Lisa Harris
Paul Berkowitz
Richard Simmons
Tracey Kennedy

M&A/Corporate and Commercial - M&A - Middle-Market (Sub-$500m)
David Sands
Jeryl Bowers*
John Hentrich
Lawrence Braun
Lucantonio Salvi
Shon Glusky
Will Chuchawat

M&A/Corporate and Commercial - Venture Capital and Emerging Companies
Jeralin Cardoso
Michael Umansky
Stephanie Zeppa
Stephen Cohen
Tobin Dommer

Media, Technology and Telecoms - Advertising and Marketing
Brian Anderson
Brian Pass
Craig Cardon
Paul Garrity
Theodore Max

Media, Technology and Telecoms - Cyber Law (Including Data Protection and Privacy)
Craig Cardon
Jonathan Meyer
Laura Jehl

Media, Technology and Telecoms - Media and Entertainment
James Curry
Linda Michaelson
Martin Katz
Robb Klein
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Robert Darwell
Shaun Clark

Media, Technology and Telecoms - Technology: Transactions
Brian Anderson
Brian Pass
Michael Orlando

Media, Technology and Telecoms - Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory
Brian Weimer
Dave Thomas
Gardner Gillespie
Paul Werner
Ray Rutngamlug

Media, Technology and Telecoms - Telecoms and Broadcast: Transactional
Brian Pass
Brian Weimer
Paul Werner
Ray Rutngamlug

Real Estate
Domenic Drago
Doug Van Gessel
Katharine Allen
Keith Garner
Nancy Scull
Scott Morehouse
Thomas Masenga

Real Estate - Construction (Including Construction Litigation)
Candace Matson
Hwan Kim

Real Estate - Land Use/Zoning
Keith Garner
Nancy Scull

 *Listed in elite "Leading Lawyers" list.

Attorneys
Katharine E. Allen

Brian D. Anderson

Jonathan S. Aronie
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Paul Berkowitz

Jeryl A. Bowers

Lawrence M. Braun

Craig Cardon

Jeralin Cardoso

Leo Caseria

Laura L. Chapman

John W. Chierichella

Shaun C. Clark

Michael P.A. Cohen

Stephen A. Cohen

Aytan Dahukey

Bryan D. Daly

Robert A. Darwell

Domenic C. Drago

S. Keith Garner

Paul W. Garrity

Shon E. Glusky

Gary L. Halling

Lisa M. Harris

Derek Havel

Kelly L. Hensley

Martin D. Katz

Tracey A. Kennedy

Jeff Kern

Moe Keshavarzi

Hwan Kim

Eric A. Klein

Robb J. Klein
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Charles L. Kreindler

Greg S. Labate

Raymond C. Marshall

Candace L. Matson

Theodore C. Max

James L. McGinnis

Linda Giunta Michaelson

Scott A. Morehouse

Brian D. Murphy

Michael D. Orlando

Michael W. Paddock

Anne Bluth Perry

Adam R. Rosenthal

Lucantonio N. Salvi

David H. Sands

Nancy T. Scull

Richard J. Simmons

Jonathan Stoler

Dave Thomas

Tony Toranto

Michael S. Umansky

Carlo F. Van den Bosch

Doug Van Gessel

Brian D. Weimer

Paul A. Werner

Stephanie L. Zeppa

Practice Areas
Advertising
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Antitrust and Competition

California Consumer Privacy Act (CCPA)

Construction

Copyrights

Corporate

Criminal Antitrust and Cartel Investigations

Emerging Company & Venture Capital

Entertainment, Technology and Advertising

Healthcare

Intellectual Property

Labor and Employment

Land Use Litigation

Mergers and Acquisitions

Privacy and Cybersecurity

Private Civil Antitrust Litigation

Real Estate, Energy, Land Use & Environmental

Technology Transactions

Trademark Applications and Prosecution

Trademarks and Trade Dress

Wage and Hour Class Actions

White Collar Defense and Corporate Investigations

Industries
Advertising

Construction

Energy, Infrastructure and Project Finance

Healthcare
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